
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB) 

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu / Zamzam Complex Rambagh Srinagar. 
www.jkssb.nic.in 

 

 

Subject:  Submission of online preferences and Document Verification of 
candidates falling under consideration zone for the posts of Motor 
Vehicle Inspectors, Assistant Motor Vehicle Inspectors and Sub 
Motor Vehicle Inspectors (Transport Department), UT, Divisional 
Cadre Jammu and Kashmir, Item Nos. 86, 88, 89, 90, 92, 93 and 
94, advertised vide Notification No. 04 of 2020 – regarding.   

NOTIFICATION 
  

Whereas, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB), vide 
Notification No. SSB/COE/CNT/2022/5921-29, dated: 05-09-2022, issued the result / 
scoresheet of the candidates who appeared in the Computer Based Test (CBT), held 
on 08-11-2021 for the posts of Motor Vehicle Inspectors, Assistant Motor 
Vehicle Inspectors and Sub Motor Vehicle Inspectors (Transport 
Department), UT, Divisional Cadres, advertised vide Advertisement 
Notification No. 04 of 2020, dated: 16-12-2020 under Item Nos. 86, 88, 89, 
90, 92, 93 and 94; and 

Whereas, the details of the candidates, who are falling under the consideration 
zone for the aforementioned posts, are given in Annexure-A; and 
 

Whereas, the above said candidates need to indicate their order of preferences 
for various items / posts and they are also required to appear before the Document 
Verification Committees for the verification / scrutiny of their documents / certificates; 
and  
   

Now, therefore the candidates figuring in Annexure-A to this notification are 
hereby called upon to indicate their order of preferences for various posts / items 
through the online link which shall be available on the official website of the JKSSB 
(www.jkssb.nic.in) w.e.f. 28th February, 2023 (04:00 PM) to 02nd March, 2023. 
The candidates are advised to login with their allotted Roll Number and Date of Birth. 
The candidate(s) who fail to indicate their preference fully or partially, will be deemed 
to have agreed to any allocation of Cadre(s) / Items, as shall be made by the Board. 

In addition, the above candidates are hereby called to appear in person for 
Document Verification before the designated Document Verification Committees of the 
Board on 03.03.2023 from 11.00 AM to 05.00 PM, as per the schedule indicated 
against each at Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board, Hema Complex, 
Sector-3, Channi Himmat, Jammu (Jammu based candidates) and JKSSB 
Central Office, Zam Zam Building, Rambagh, Srinagar (Kashmir based 



Candidates). The candidates who fail to appear before the respective Document 
Verification Committee(s) on the scheduled dates shall forfeit their right to selection. 

Further, the multiple items for which the candidates falling in consideration 
zone have been considered is annexed as Annexure “B” for convenience and 
reference of the candidates. The candidates are required to produce following original 
documents / certificates in original, along-with two self-attested copies, before the 
designated Document Verification Committees:        

1. Copy of Online Application Forms. 
2. Two passport size recent colour photographs. 
3. One original photo ID Proof i.e. Aadhar card/Voter Card/Pan Card/Passport etc. 
4. D.O.B Certificate (10th Diploma / Marks card). 
5. Valid Category Certificate, if any applicable. 
6. Domicile Certificate. 
7. 10+2 Marks Sheet / Diploma, if applicable. 
8. Degree / three Years Diploma in Automobile / Mechanical Engineering from a 

recognized University / Institute. 
9. Driving License of Motor Cycle with Gear and Light Motor Vehicle. 
10. Bonafide certificate on the format prescribed by the Board duly issued by the 

Controller/Registrar of the concerned University in respect of candidates, who 
have obtained Degrees from the Universities / Colleges/ Institutes outside the UT 
of J&K and other than Central Universities. 

11. Other documents as per prescribed qualification mentioned in the Advertisement 
Notification.  

12. Print out of preferences filled by the candidate through the online link. 
 

Sd/- 
(Reyaz Ahmad Malik) JKAS  
Controller of Examinations  

J&K Services Selection Board  
 

No.: JKSSB-LEG/344/2022-03 (248683)                                Dated: 24.02.2023 

Copy to the: 
1. Commissioner Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, 

Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu. 
2. Director, Information, J&K with the request to publish this Notification in at-least 

three leading local newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar.  
3. Members (All), J&K Services Selection Board. 
4. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.  
5. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board. 
6. I/c Website, J&K Services Selection Board. 

 

/



D.V. S. No.
Registration 

Number
Roll No. Candidate Name Father Name Category PH PH sub cat(if any)

Score 
(Out of 

120)

Shortlisted 
Category

Date of 
Document 

Verification
Committee

1- JMU 407928 1029731 RAHUL SINGH Shamsher Singh RBA 99.58 OM/RBA 03-03-2023 J1

2- JMU 559716 1029631 JATINDER SINGH AJIT SINGH OM 98.32 OM 03-03-2023 J1

3- JMU 246274 1029687 LAKHVINDER SINGH Shanker singh OM 98.32 OM 03-03-2023 J1

4- JMU 207472 1018947 VISHAWJEET SINGH RAJU SHAKTI SINGH RAJU OM 96.05 OM 03-03-2023 J1

5- JMU 193936 1006367 TUSHAAR ANTHAL Ramesh Chander Singh OM 95.8 OM 03-03-2023 J1

6- JMU 259250 1018801 DHEERAJ LAKHOTRA RASHPAL CHAND SC 95.04 OM/SC 03-03-2023 J1

7- JMU 556974 1018895 RISHAV KUMAR ANGURANA Sodagar Mal SC 94.54 OM/SC 03-03-2023 J1

8- JMU 168736 1011979 NAVEEN SHARMA KANWAL LAL SHARMA PSP 94.03 OM/PSP 03-03-2023 J1

9- JMU 132359 1029610 JAGANDEEP SINGH Gurmeet Singh EWS 93.53 OM/EWS 03-03-2023 J1

10- JMU 281738 1006300 AMANISH SHARMA Ashok Kumar OM 93.03 OM 03-03-2023 J1

11- JMU 345928 1002503 NIKHIL SHARMA Rajinder Kumar Sharma OM 92.27 OM 03-03-2023 J1

12- JMU 510476 1080360 RAJAN VERMA Om Parkash Verma OM 92.27 OM 03-03-2023 J1

13- JMU 215912 1006274 AKSHAY SHARMA RAJESH KUMAR OM 91.01 OM 03-03-2023 J1

14- JMU 346517 1080279 MOHIT KUMAR Krishan Chander SC 87.23 SC 03-03-2023 J1

15- JMU 259628 1084230 VIKRAM DUTT ROMESH LAL SC 77.9 SC 03-03-2023 J1

16- JMU 147034 1029760 RAKESH KUMAR PREM NATH SC 75.63 SC 03-03-2023 J1

17- JMU 112046A 1080308 NEERAJ KUMAR jagdev raj SC 73.61 SC 03-03-2023 J1

18- JMU 202574 1080394 ROHIT KUMAR mohan lal SC 72.1 SC 03-03-2023 J1

19- JMU 167040 1018799 DHEERAJ KUMAR Bishan Lal Bhagat SC 71.34 SC 03-03-2023 J1

20- JMU 606137 1029589 IMRAN CHOWDHARY lal hussain ST 69.33 ST 03-03-2023 J1

21- JMU 164736 1029605 ISHFAQ AHMED CHOWDHARY Roshan Din Chowdhary ST 67.06 ST 03-03-2023 J1

22- JMU 110385 1011987 NAZAR SOHAIL Mohd Azam ST 65.04 ST 03-03-2023 J1

23- JMU 171004 1080276 MOHD SOHAIL Meer Hussain ST 64.79 ST 03-03-2023 J1

24- JMU 585074 1011978 NAVEED RAZA ULLAH MOHD SADEEQ SAMEEM ST 63.78 ST 03-03-2023 J1

25- JMU 144581 1006295 AMANDEEP SHARMA KAMAL KISHOR OM 90.25 OM 03-03-2023 J1

26- JMU 216796 1030057 SUSHANT DUBEY Kamal Dubey OM 89.5 OM 03-03-2023 J1

List of Jammu Based candidates falling under consideration zone for the posts of Motor Vehicle Inspectors, Sub Motor Vehicle Inspectors & Assistant Motor 
Vehcile Inspectors, Transport Department advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 04 of 2020, under Item Nos. 86, 88, 89, 90, 92, 93 & 94 for which the 

CBT Examination was conducted on 08-11-2021.

Annexure A



27- JMU 259423 1011991 NEERAJ KUMAR SHARMA Roshan Lal Sharma ALC/IB 86.72 ALC/IB 03-03-2023 J1

28- JMU 426156 1084190 ANKUSH CHAUDHARY Sudham Pal Chaudhary ALC/IB 83.95 ALC/IB 03-03-2023 J1

29- JMU 150798 1084202 ANUSH CHARAK KULDIP SINGH ALC/IB 78.66 ALC/IB 03-03-2023 J1

30- JMU 439134 1080319 NITISH SINGH JAMMORIA Bhagwan Singh ALC/IB 72.61 ALC/IB 03-03-2023 J1

31- JMU 582279 1018851 GURJEET SINGH HAKIM SINGH ALC/IB 67.06 ALC/IB 03-03-2023 J1

32- JMU 346599 1011911 MOHD SHOIAB UL HASSAN Abdul Razaq Mughal ALC/IB 64.54 ALC/IB 03-03-2023 J1

33- JMU 282177A 1029828 SAGAR MAGOTRA Ashok Kumar Magotra EWS 80.92 EWS 03-03-2023 J1

34- JMU 282459A 1012005 SANDEEP KUMAR Sita Ram OM YES
c. Locomotor disability 

including Cerebral Palsy 
87.48 OM 03-03-2023 J1

35- JMU 197128 1018880 HASHNEET SINGH GULATI Manmohan Singh Gulati OM 86.47 OM 03-03-2023 J1

36- JMU 198043 1011870 MANISH UPMANYU GIRDHARI LAL KHAJURIA OM 84.96 OM 03-03-2023 J1

37- JMU 280574 1018887 RIAZ AHMED MOHD ASHRAF OM 82.18 OM 03-03-2023 J1

38- JMU 237357A 1002509 NIRMAL KUMAR Kharati Lal SC 70.34 SC 03-03-2023 J1

39- JMU 379923 1080488 SURINDER KUMAR RANA Sham Lal SC 64.03 SC 03-03-2023 J1

40- JMU 558523 1029889 SANJAY KUMAR BISHAN DASS SC 50.67 SC 03-03-2023 J1

41- JMU 104343 1018874 HARPREET KUMAR Mulkh Raj SC 43.61 SC 03-03-2023 J1

42- JMU 253664A 1002624 SUBI PARKASH Om Parkash SC 40.84 SC 03-03-2023 J1

43- JMU 158564 1018670 ARSHAD GULL GH MOHD TANTRAY RBA 77.14 RBA 03-03-2023 J1

44- JMU 456576 1029794 ROBIN PARIHAR ASHOK KUMAR RBA 76.89 RBA 03-03-2023 J1

45- JMU 139381 1011997 NEETAN SINGH Lachman Singh RBA 66.3 RBA 03-03-2023 J1

46- JMU 145626 1030021 SUMIT KASHYAP VIJAY KUMAR SC 70.59 SC 03-03-2023 J1
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1- KMR 265526 1070111 HASHIM KHURSHEED Khursheed Ahmad Lone OM 99.33 OM 03-03-2023 K1

2- KMR 126993 1045123 DANISH YAQOOB Mohammad Yaqoob Shah OM 97.31 OM 03-03-2023 K1

3- KMR 326441 1060613 KHALEEQ AHMAD NAIK Shafeeq ahmad naik RBA 88.74 RBA 03-03-2023 K1

4- KMR 613204 1048563 RASHID REHMAN MIR abdul rehman mir RBA 87.98 RBA 03-03-2023 K1

5- KMR 608516 1070117 HILAL AHMAD HAKIM Abdul Rashid Hakim RBA 83.19 RBA 03-03-2023 K1

6- KMR 643972 1043186 BASIT HASSAN HAKEEM Gh Hassan Hakeem RBA 82.94 RBA 03-03-2023 K1

List of Kashmir Based candidates falling under consideration zone for the posts of Motor Vehicle Inspectors, Sub Motor Vehicle Inspectors & Assistant Motor 
Vehcile Inspectors, Transport Department advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 04 of 2020, under Item Nos. 86, 88, 89, 90, 92, 93 & 94 for which the 

CBT Examination was conducted on 08-11-2021.



7- KMR 386715 1067494 AAMIR NAZIR Nazir Ahmad Dar RBA 78.66 RBA 03-03-2023 K1

8- KMR 440050 1067486 AAMIR HAMEED MALIK ABDUL HAMEED MALIK RBA 77.9 RBA 03-03-2023 K1

9- KMR 234285 1039945 WAHEED UL ISLAM ABDUL RASHID PADDER OM 96.05 OM 03-03-2023 K1

10- KMR 384017 1070151 IRFAN AZIZ Abdul Aziz bhat OM 94.79 OM 03-03-2023 K1

11- KMR 216693 1067542 ADIL BASHIR Bashir Ahmad Dar OM 92.52 OM 03-03-2023 K1

12- KMR 147004 1062731 MURTAZA AHMAD PARREY Ali Mohammad Parrey OM 91.76 OM 03-03-2023 K1

13- KMR 317887 1052924 AKEEL UL ISLAM Abdul Rashid Bhat OM 91.01 OM 03-03-2023 K1

14- KMR 200640 1067485 AAMIR BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD DAR OM 91.01 OM 03-03-2023 K1

15- KMR 479030 1067520 ABDUL MUNEEB WANI ABDUL MAJEED WANI OM 91.01 OM 03-03-2023 K1

16- KMR 198580 1039877 TARIQ AHMAD JHARA GH NABI JHARA ST 67.31 ST 03-03-2023 K1

17- KMR 456929 1036417 ZAHOOR AHMAD BHAT Ab Rashid Bhat OM 90.25 OM 03-03-2023 K1

18- KMR 607971 1076623 SHAMAS U DIN HAJAM Mohd Ashraf Hajam OSC 90.25 OM/OSC 03-03-2023 K1

19- KMR 108145 1060610 KASHIF WANI Riyaz Ahmad Wani OM 89.75 OM 03-03-2023 K1

20- KMR 506956 1043166 ASRAR RAFIQ BHAT Mohammad Rafiq Bhat OM 89.24 OM 03-03-2023 K1

21- KMR 446723 1039886 TAWSEEF ABDULLAH Mohammad Abdullah Lone EWS 86.47 EWS 03-03-2023 K1

22- KMR 621532 1058410 MUBASHIR RAMZAN Mohd Ramzan Dar EWS 83.95 EWS 03-03-2023 K1

23- KMR 559890 1070128 IMRAN FAYAZ KHAN FAYAZ AHMAD KHAN EWS 80.42 EWS 03-03-2023 K1

24- KMR 347830 1043160 ASIF JABBAR Abdul jabbar ganie EWS 79.16 EWS 03-03-2023 K1

25- KMR 464846 1048508 NOWSHAD SUHAIL Ab Rahim Bhat OM 84.71 OM 03-03-2023 K1

26- KMR 208830 1062742 MUSHTAQ AHMAD GANAI GH RASOOL GANAI RBA 77.14 RBA 03-03-2023 K1

27- KMR 254787 1076642 SHEIKH WAJID Sheikh abdul salam RBA 73.36 RBA 03-03-2023 K1

28- KMR 259641 1070147 IRFAN ALI KHAN Mohd Younis khan RBA 67.31 RBA 03-03-2023 K1

29- KMR 192551 1067467 AADIL HUSSAIN WANI Abdul Rashid Wani RBA 77.14 RBA 03-03-2023 K1



D.V. S. No.
Registration 

Number
Roll No. Candidate Name Father Name Item_No Category PH

PH sub cat (if 
any)

Score 
(Out of 

120)

Shortlisted 
Category

1- JMU 407928 1029731 RAHUL SINGH Shamsher Singh 86 RBA 99.58 OM/RBA

1- KMR 265526 1070111 HASHIM KHURSHEED Khursheed Ahmad Lone 86 OM 99.33 OM

2- JMU 559716 1029631 JATINDER SINGH AJIT SINGH 86 OM 98.32 OM

3- JMU 246274 1029687 LAKHVINDER SINGH Shanker singh 86 OM 98.32 OM

2- KMR 126993 1045123 DANISH YAQOOB Mohammad Yaqoob Shah 86 OM 97.31 OM

4- JMU 207472 1018947 VISHAWJEET SINGH RAJU SHAKTI SINGH RAJU 86 OM 96.05 OM

3- KMR 326441 1060613 KHALEEQ AHMAD NAIK Shafeeq ahmad naik 86 RBA 88.74 RBA

4- KMR 613204 1048563 RASHID REHMAN MIR abdul rehman mir 86 RBA 87.98 RBA

5- KMR 608516 1070117 HILAL AHMAD HAKIM Abdul Rashid Hakim 86 RBA 83.19 RBA

6- KMR 643972 1043186 BASIT HASSAN HAKEEM Gh Hassan Hakeem 86 RBA 82.94 RBA

7- KMR 386715 1067494 AAMIR NAZIR Nazir Ahmad Dar 86 RBA 78.66 RBA

8- KMR 440050 1067486 AAMIR HAMEED MALIK ABDUL HAMEED MALIK 86 RBA 77.9 RBA

1- JMU 407928 1029731 RAHUL SINGH Shamsher Singh 88 RBA 99.58 OM/RBA

1- KMR 265526 1070111 HASHIM KHURSHEED Khursheed Ahmad Lone 88 OM 99.33 OM

2- JMU 559716 1029631 JATINDER SINGH AJIT SINGH 88 OM 98.32 OM

3- JMU 246274 1029687 LAKHVINDER SINGH Shanker singh 88 OM 98.32 OM

2- KMR 126993 1045123 DANISH YAQOOB Mohammad Yaqoob Shah 88 OM 97.31 OM

4- JMU 207472 1018947 VISHAWJEET SINGH RAJU SHAKTI SINGH RAJU 88 OM 96.05 OM

9- KMR 234285 1039945 WAHEED UL ISLAM ABDUL RASHID PADDER 88 OM 96.05 OM

5- JMU 193936 1006367 TUSHAAR ANTHAL Ramesh Chander Singh 88 OM 95.8 OM

List of candidates falling under consideration zone for various posts of Motor Vehicle Inspectors, Transport Department advertised vide 
Advertisement Notification No. 04 of 2020, under Item Nos. 86, 88 & 93 for which the CBT Examination was conducted on 08-11-2021.

Annexure B



6- JMU 259250 1018801 DHEERAJ LAKHOTRA RASHPAL CHAND 88 SC 95.04 OM/SC

10- KMR 384017 1070151 IRFAN AZIZ Abdul Aziz bhat 88 OM 94.79 OM

7- JMU 556974 1018895 RISHAV KUMAR ANGURANA Sodagar Mal 88 SC 94.54 OM/SC

7- JMU 122635 1018895 RISHAV KUMAR ANGURANA Sodagar Mal 88 SC 94.54 OM/SC

8- JMU 168736 1011979 NAVEEN SHARMA KANWAL LAL SHARMA 88 PSP 94.03 OM/PSP

9- JMU 132359 1029610 JAGANDEEP SINGH Gurmeet Singh 88 EWS 93.53 OM/EWS

10- JMU 281738 1006300 AMANISH SHARMA Ashok Kumar 88 OM 93.03 OM

11- KMR 216693 1067542 ADIL BASHIR Bashir Ahmad Dar 88 OM 92.52 OM

11- JMU 345928 1002503 NIKHIL SHARMA Rajinder Kumar Sharma 88 OM 92.27 OM

12- JMU 510476 1080360 RAJAN VERMA Om Parkash Verma 88 OM 92.27 OM

12- KMR 147004 1062731 MURTAZA AHMAD PARREY Ali Mohammad Parrey 88 OM 91.76 OM

13- JMU 215912 1006274 AKSHAY SHARMA RAJESH KUMAR 88 OM 91.01 OM

13- KMR 317887 1052924 AKEEL UL ISLAM Abdul Rashid Bhat 88 OM 91.01 OM

14- KMR 200640 1067485 AAMIR BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD DAR 88 OM 91.01 OM

15- KMR 479030 1067520 ABDUL MUNEEB WANI ABDUL MAJEED WANI 88 OM 91.01 OM

15- KMR 101166 1067520 ABDUL MUNEEB WANI Abdul Majeed Wani 88 OM 91.01 OM

14- JMU 346517 1080279 MOHIT KUMAR Krishan Chander 88 SC 87.23 SC

15- JMU 259628 1084230 VIKRAM DUTT ROMESH LAL 88 SC 77.9 SC

16- JMU 147034 1029760 RAKESH KUMAR PREM NATH 88 SC 75.63 SC

17- JMU 112046A 1080308 NEERAJ KUMAR jagdev raj 88 SC 73.61 SC

18- JMU 202574 1080394 ROHIT KUMAR mohan lal 88 SC 72.1 SC

19- JMU 167040 1018799 DHEERAJ KUMAR Bishan Lal Bhagat 88 SC 71.34 SC

20- JMU 606137 1029589 IMRAN CHOWDHARY lal hussain 88 ST 69.33 ST

16- KMR 198580 1039877 TARIQ AHMAD JHARA GH NABI JHARA 88 ST 67.31 ST

21- JMU 164736 1029605 ISHFAQ AHMED CHOWDHARY Roshan Din Chowdhary 88 ST 67.06 ST

22- JMU 110385 1011987 NAZAR SOHAIL Mohd Azam 88 ST 65.04 ST

23- JMU 171004 1080276 MOHD SOHAIL Meer Hussain 88 ST 64.79 ST

24- JMU 585074 1011978 NAVEED RAZA ULLAH MOHD SADEEQ SAMEEM 88 ST 63.78 ST



3- KMR 326441 1060613 KHALEEQ AHMAD NAIK Shafeeq ahmad naik 88 RBA 88.74 RBA

4- KMR 613204 1048563 RASHID REHMAN MIR abdul rehman mir 88 RBA 87.98 RBA

5- KMR 608516 1070117 HILAL AHMAD HAKIM Abdul Rashid Hakim 88 RBA 83.19 RBA

6- KMR 643972 1043186 BASIT HASSAN HAKEEM Gh Hassan Hakeem 88 RBA 82.94 RBA

7- KMR 386715 1067494 AAMIR NAZIR Nazir Ahmad Dar 88 RBA 78.66 RBA

8- KMR 440050 1067486 AAMIR HAMEED MALIK ABDUL HAMEED MALIK 88 RBA 77.9 RBA

1- JMU 407928 1029731 RAHUL SINGH Shamsher Singh 92 RBA 99.58 OM/RBA

1- KMR 265526 1070111 HASHIM KHURSHEED Khursheed Ahmad Lone 92 OM 99.33 OM

2- JMU 559716 1029631 JATINDER SINGH AJIT SINGH 92 OM 98.32 OM

3- JMU 246274 1029687 LAKHVINDER SINGH Shanker singh 92 OM 98.32 OM

2- KMR 126993 1045123 DANISH YAQOOB Mohammad Yaqoob Shah 92 OM 97.31 OM

4- JMU 207472 1018947 VISHAWJEET SINGH RAJU SHAKTI SINGH RAJU 92 OM 96.05 OM

9- KMR 234285 1039945 WAHEED UL ISLAM ABDUL RASHID PADDER 92 OM 96.05 OM

5- JMU 193936 1006367 TUSHAAR ANTHAL Ramesh Chander Singh 92 OM 95.8 OM

6- JMU 259250 1018801 DHEERAJ LAKHOTRA RASHPAL CHAND 92 SC 95.04 OM/SC

10- KMR 384017 1070151 IRFAN AZIZ Abdul Aziz bhat 92 OM 94.79 OM

7- JMU 556974 1018895 RISHAV KUMAR ANGURANA Sodagar Mal 92 SC 94.54 OM/SC

7- JMU 122635 1018895 RISHAV KUMAR ANGURANA Sodagar Mal 92 SC 94.54 OM/SC

8- JMU 168736 1011979 NAVEEN SHARMA KANWAL LAL SHARMA 92 PSP 94.03 OM/PSP

9- JMU 132359 1029610 JAGANDEEP SINGH Gurmeet Singh 92 EWS 93.53 OM/EWS

10- JMU 281738 1006300 AMANISH SHARMA Ashok Kumar 92 OM 93.03 OM

11- KMR 216693 1067542 ADIL BASHIR Bashir Ahmad Dar 92 OM 92.52 OM

11- JMU 345928 1002503 NIKHIL SHARMA Rajinder Kumar Sharma 92 OM 92.27 OM

12- JMU 510476 1080360 RAJAN VERMA Om Parkash Verma 92 OM 92.27 OM

12- KMR 147004 1062731 MURTAZA AHMAD PARREY Ali Mohammad Parrey 92 OM 91.76 OM

13- JMU 215912 1006274 AKSHAY SHARMA RAJESH KUMAR 92 OM 91.01 OM

13- KMR 317887 1052924 AKEEL UL ISLAM Abdul Rashid Bhat 92 OM 91.01 OM

14- KMR 200640 1067485 AAMIR BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD DAR 92 OM 91.01 OM



15- KMR 479030 1067520 ABDUL MUNEEB WANI ABDUL MAJEED WANI 92 OM 91.01 OM

15- KMR 101166 1067520 ABDUL MUNEEB WANI Abdul Majeed Wani 92 OM 91.01 OM

25- JMU 144581 1006295 AMANDEEP SHARMA KAMAL KISHOR 92 OM 90.25 OM

17- KMR 456929 1036417 ZAHOOR AHMAD BHAT Ab Rashid Bhat 92 OM 90.25 OM

18- KMR 607971 1076623 SHAMAS U DIN HAJAM Mohd Ashraf Hajam 92 OSC 90.25 OM/OSC

19- KMR 108145 1060610 KASHIF WANI Riyaz Ahmad Wani 92 OM 89.75 OM

26- JMU 216796 1030057 SUSHANT DUBEY Kamal Dubey 92 OM 89.5 OM

20- KMR 506956 1043166 ASRAR RAFIQ BHAT Mohammad Rafiq Bhat 92 OM 89.24 OM

14- JMU 346517 1080279 MOHIT KUMAR Krishan Chander 92 SC 87.23 SC

15- JMU 259628 1084230 VIKRAM DUTT ROMESH LAL 92 SC 77.9 SC

16- JMU 147034 1029760 RAKESH KUMAR PREM NATH 92 SC 75.63 SC

17- JMU 112046A 1080308 NEERAJ KUMAR jagdev raj 92 SC 73.61 SC

18- JMU 202574 1080394 ROHIT KUMAR mohan lal 92 SC 72.1 SC

19- JMU 167040 1018799 DHEERAJ KUMAR Bishan Lal Bhagat 92 SC 71.34 SC

20- JMU 606137 1029589 IMRAN CHOWDHARY lal hussain 92 ST 69.33 ST

16- KMR 198580 1039877 TARIQ AHMAD JHARA GH NABI JHARA 92 ST 67.31 ST

21- JMU 164736 1029605 ISHFAQ AHMED CHOWDHARY Roshan Din Chowdhary 92 ST 67.06 ST

22- JMU 110385 1011987 NAZAR SOHAIL Mohd Azam 92 ST 65.04 ST

23- JMU 171004 1080276 MOHD SOHAIL Meer Hussain 92 ST 64.79 ST

24- JMU 585074 1011978 NAVEED RAZA ULLAH MOHD SADEEQ SAMEEM 92 ST 63.78 ST

27- JMU 259423 1011991 NEERAJ KUMAR SHARMA Roshan Lal Sharma 92 ALC/IB 86.72 ALC/IB

28- JMU 426156 1084190 ANKUSH CHAUDHARY Sudham Pal Chaudhary 92 ALC/IB 83.95 ALC/IB

29- JMU 150798 1084202 ANUSH CHARAK KULDIP SINGH 92 ALC/IB 78.66 ALC/IB

30- JMU 439134 1080319 NITISH SINGH JAMMORIA Bhagwan Singh 92 ALC/IB 72.61 ALC/IB

31- JMU 582279 1018851 GURJEET SINGH HAKIM SINGH 92 ALC/IB 67.06 ALC/IB

32- JMU 346599 1011911 MOHD SHOIAB UL HASSAN Abdul Razaq Mughal 92 ALC/IB 64.54 ALC/IB

3- KMR 326441 1060613 KHALEEQ AHMAD NAIK Shafeeq ahmad naik 92 RBA 88.74 RBA

4- KMR 613204 1048563 RASHID REHMAN MIR abdul rehman mir 92 RBA 87.98 RBA



5- KMR 608516 1070117 HILAL AHMAD HAKIM Abdul Rashid Hakim 92 RBA 83.19 RBA

6- KMR 643972 1043186 BASIT HASSAN HAKEEM Gh Hassan Hakeem 92 RBA 82.94 RBA

7- KMR 386715 1067494 AAMIR NAZIR Nazir Ahmad Dar 92 RBA 78.66 RBA

8- KMR 440050 1067486 AAMIR HAMEED MALIK ABDUL HAMEED MALIK 92 RBA 77.9 RBA

21- KMR 446723 1039886 TAWSEEF ABDULLAH Mohammad Abdullah Lone 92 EWS 86.47 EWS

22- KMR 621532 1058410 MUBASHIR RAMZAN Mohd Ramzan Dar 92 EWS 83.95 EWS

33- JMU 282177A 1029828 SAGAR MAGOTRA Ashok Kumar Magotra 92 EWS 80.92 EWS

23- KMR 559890 1070128 IMRAN FAYAZ KHAN FAYAZ AHMAD KHAN 92 EWS 80.42 EWS

23- KMR 131303 1070128 IMRAN FAYAZ KHAN FAYAZ AHMAD KHAN 92 EWS 80.42 EWS

24- KMR 347830 1043160 ASIF JABBAR Abdul jabbar ganie 92 EWS 79.16 EWS

D.V. S.No.
Registration 

Number
Roll No. Candidate Name Father Name Item_No Category PH

PH sub cat (if 
any)

Score 
(Out of 

120)

Shortlisted 
Category

19- KMR 107898 1060610 KASHIF WANI Riyaz Ahmad Wani 90 OM 89.75 OM

34- JMU 282459A 1012005 SANDEEP KUMAR Sita Ram 90 OM YES

c. Locomotor 
disability 
including 

Cerebral Palsy 

87.48 OM

35- JMU 197128 1018880 HASHNEET SINGH GULATI Manmohan Singh Gulati 90 OM 86.47 OM

36- JMU 198043 1011870 MANISH UPMANYU GIRDHARI LAL KHAJURIA 90 OM 84.96 OM

25- KMR 464846 1048508 NOWSHAD SUHAIL Ab Rahim Bhat 90 OM 84.71 OM

37- JMU 280574 1018887 RIAZ AHMED MOHD ASHRAF 90 OM 82.18 OM

38- JMU 237357A 1002509 NIRMAL KUMAR Kharati Lal 90 SC 70.34 SC

38- JMU 135970 1002509 NIRMAL KUMAR Kharati Lal 90 SC 70.34 SC

39- JMU 379923 1080488 SURINDER KUMAR RANA Sham Lal 90 SC 64.03 SC

List of candidates falling under consideration zone for various posts of Assistant Motor Vehicle Inspectors, Transport Department 
advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 04 of 2020, under Item Nos. 90 & 94 for which the CBT Examination was conducted on 08-

11-2021.



40- JMU 558523 1029889 SANJAY KUMAR BISHAN DASS 90 SC 50.67 SC

41- JMU 104343 1018874 HARPREET KUMAR Mulkh Raj 90 SC 43.61 SC

42- JMU 253664A 1002624 SUBI PARKASH Om Parkash 90 SC 40.84 SC

43- JMU 158564 1018670 ARSHAD GULL GH MOHD TANTRAY 90 RBA 77.14 RBA

26- KMR 208830 1062742 MUSHTAQ AHMAD GANAI GH RASOOL GANAI 90 RBA 77.14 RBA

44- JMU 456576 1029794 ROBIN PARIHAR ASHOK KUMAR 90 RBA 76.89 RBA

27- KMR 254787 1076642 SHEIKH WAJID Sheikh abdul salam 90 RBA 73.36 RBA

28- KMR 259641 1070147 IRFAN ALI KHAN Mohd Younis khan 90 RBA 67.31 RBA

45- JMU 139381 1011997 NEETAN SINGH Lachman Singh 90 RBA 66.3 RBA

19- KMR 107898 1060610 KASHIF WANI Riyaz Ahmad Wani 94 OM 89.75 OM

34- JMU 282459A 1012005 SANDEEP KUMAR Sita Ram 94 OM YES

c. Locomotor 
disability 
including 

Cerebral Palsy 

87.48 OM

35- JMU 197128 1018880 HASHNEET SINGH GULATI Manmohan Singh Gulati 94 OM 86.47 OM

36- JMU 198043 1011870 MANISH UPMANYU GIRDHARI LAL KHAJURIA 94 OM 84.96 OM

25- KMR 464846 1048508 NOWSHAD SUHAIL Ab Rahim Bhat 94 OM 84.71 OM

37- JMU 280574 1018887 RIAZ AHMED MOHD ASHRAF 94 OM 82.18 OM

38- JMU 237357A 1002509 NIRMAL KUMAR Kharati Lal 94 SC 70.34 SC

38- JMU 135970 1002509 NIRMAL KUMAR Kharati Lal 94 SC 70.34 SC

39- JMU 379923 1080488 SURINDER KUMAR RANA Sham Lal 94 SC 64.03 SC

40- JMU 558523 1029889 SANJAY KUMAR BISHAN DASS 94 SC 50.67 SC

41- JMU 104343 1018874 HARPREET KUMAR Mulkh Raj 94 SC 43.61 SC

42- JMU 253664A 1002624 SUBI PARKASH Om Parkash 94 SC 40.84 SC

43- JMU 158564 1018670 ARSHAD GULL GH MOHD TANTRAY 94 RBA 77.14 RBA

26- KMR 208830 1062742 MUSHTAQ AHMAD GANAI GH RASOOL GANAI 94 RBA 77.14 RBA

44- JMU 456576 1029794 ROBIN PARIHAR ASHOK KUMAR 94 RBA 76.89 RBA

27- KMR 254787 1076642 SHEIKH WAJID Sheikh abdul salam 94 RBA 73.36 RBA



28- KMR 259641 1070147 IRFAN ALI KHAN Mohd Younis khan 94 RBA 67.31 RBA

45- JMU 139381 1011997 NEETAN SINGH Lachman Singh 94 RBA 66.3 RBA

D.V. S. No.
Registration 

Number
Roll No. Candidate Name Father Name Item_No Category PH

PH sub cat (if 
any)

Scaled 
Score

Shortlisted 
Category

1- KMR 266135 1070111 HASHIM KHURSHEED Khursheed Ahmad Lone 89 OM 99.33 OM

2- KMR 262082 1045123 DANISH YAQOOB Mohammad Yaqoob Shah 89 OM 97.31 OM

4- JMU 208418 1018947 VISHAWJEET SINGH RAJU SHAKTI SINGH RAJU 89 OM 96.05 OM

9- KMR 234845 1039945 WAHEED UL ISLAM ABDUL RASHID PADDER 89 OM 96.05 OM

6- JMU 260143 1018801 DHEERAJ LAKHOTRA RASHPAL CHAND 89 SC 95.04 OM/SC

7- JMU 122654 1018895 RISHAV KUMAR ANGURANA Sodagar Mal 89 SC 94.54 OM/SC

7- JMU 557195 1018895 RISHAV KUMAR ANGURANA Sodagar Mal 89 SC 94.54 OM/SC

8- JMU 370093 1011979 NAVEEN SHARMA KANWAL LAL SHARMA 89 PSP 94.03 OM/PSP

9- JMU 234289 1029610 JAGANDEEP SINGH Gurmeet Singh 89 EWS 93.53 OM/EWS

10- JMU 399017 1006300 AMANISH SHARMA Ashok Kumar 89 OM 93.03 OM

11- KMR 217260 1067542 ADIL BASHIR Bashir Ahmad Dar 89 OM 92.52 OM

11- JMU 346074 1002503 NIKHIL SHARMA Rajinder Kumar Sharma 89 OM 92.27 OM

14- JMU 369347 1080279 MOHIT KUMAR Krishan Chander 89 SC 87.23 SC

16- JMU 147244 1029760 RAKESH KUMAR PREM NATH 89 SC 75.63 SC

17- JMU 241918 1080308 NEERAJ KUMAR jagdev raj 89 SC 73.61 SC

18- JMU 195681 1080394 ROHIT KUMAR mohan lal 89 SC 72.1 SC

19- JMU 167554 1018799 DHEERAJ KUMAR Bishan Lal Bhagat 89 SC 71.34 SC

46- JMU 145626 1030021 SUMIT KASHYAP VIJAY KUMAR 89 SC 70.59 SC

3- KMR 331202 1060613 KHALEEQ AHMAD NAIK Shafeeq ahmad naik 89 RBA 88.74 RBA

5- KMR 640334 1070117 HILAL AHMAD HAKIM Abdul Rashid Hakim 89 RBA 83.19 RBA

List of candidates falling under consideration zone for various posts of Sub Motor Vehicle Inspectors, Transport Department advertised 
vide Advertisement Notification No. 04 of 2020, under Item Nos. 89 & 93 for which the CBT Examination was conducted on 08-11-2021.



7- KMR 386944 1067494 AAMIR NAZIR Nazir Ahmad Dar 89 RBA 78.66 RBA

43- JMU 274468 1018670 ARSHAD GULL GH MOHD TANTRAY 89 RBA 77.14 RBA

26- KMR 207794 1062742 MUSHTAQ AHMAD GANAI GH RASOOL GANAI 89 RBA 77.14 RBA

29- KMR 192551 1067467 AADIL HUSSAIN WANI Abdul Rashid Wani 89 RBA 77.14 RBA

1- KMR 266135 1070111 HASHIM KHURSHEED Khursheed Ahmad Lone 93 OM 99.33 OM

2- KMR 262082 1045123 DANISH YAQOOB Mohammad Yaqoob Shah 93 OM 97.31 OM

4- JMU 208418 1018947 VISHAWJEET SINGH RAJU SHAKTI SINGH RAJU 93 OM 96.05 OM

9- KMR 234845 1039945 WAHEED UL ISLAM ABDUL RASHID PADDER 93 OM 96.05 OM

6- JMU 260143 1018801 DHEERAJ LAKHOTRA RASHPAL CHAND 93 SC 95.04 OM/SC

7- JMU 122654 1018895 RISHAV KUMAR ANGURANA Sodagar Mal 93 SC 94.54 OM/SC

7- JMU 557195 1018895 RISHAV KUMAR ANGURANA Sodagar Mal 93 SC 94.54 OM/SC

8- JMU 370093 1011979 NAVEEN SHARMA KANWAL LAL SHARMA 93 PSP 94.03 OM/PSP

9- JMU 234289 1029610 JAGANDEEP SINGH Gurmeet Singh 93 EWS 93.53 OM/EWS

10- JMU 399017 1006300 AMANISH SHARMA Ashok Kumar 93 OM 93.03 OM

11- KMR 217260 1067542 ADIL BASHIR Bashir Ahmad Dar 93 OM 92.52 OM

11- JMU 346074 1002503 NIKHIL SHARMA Rajinder Kumar Sharma 93 OM 92.27 OM

14- JMU 369347 1080279 MOHIT KUMAR Krishan Chander 93 SC 87.23 SC

16- JMU 147244 1029760 RAKESH KUMAR PREM NATH 93 SC 75.63 SC

17- JMU 241918 1080308 NEERAJ KUMAR jagdev raj 93 SC 73.61 SC

18- JMU 195681 1080394 ROHIT KUMAR mohan lal 93 SC 72.1 SC

19- JMU 167554 1018799 DHEERAJ KUMAR Bishan Lal Bhagat 93 SC 71.34 SC

46- JMU 145626 1030021 SUMIT KASHYAP VIJAY KUMAR 93 SC 70.59 SC

3- KMR 331202 1060613 KHALEEQ AHMAD NAIK Shafeeq ahmad naik 93 RBA 88.74 RBA

5- KMR 640334 1070117 HILAL AHMAD HAKIM Abdul Rashid Hakim 93 RBA 83.19 RBA

7- KMR 386944 1067494 AAMIR NAZIR Nazir Ahmad Dar 93 RBA 78.66 RBA

43- JMU 274468 1018670 ARSHAD GULL GH MOHD TANTRAY 93 RBA 77.14 RBA

26- KMR 207794 1062742 MUSHTAQ AHMAD GANAI GH RASOOL GANAI 93 RBA 77.14 RBA

29- KMR 192551 1067467 AADIL HUSSAIN WANI Abdul Rashid Wani 93 RBA 77.14 RBA


